H I G H  F O R C E   |   C O M P A C T  S I Z E
E X T R A O R D I N A R Y  P E R F O R M A N C E
M I C R O H Y D R A U L I C S  C A T A L O G U E
x(+)
y(+)
fringF
gC pC
gas

16      Ø16
20      Ø20
Ordering example
Micro cylinder, single acting with piston diameter 20 mm, piston rod 16 mm, stroke 200 mm, clevis fixing on rear side and
rod end with M8 female thread.
ME020/16-300-ZG/KF
11
12
Micro-Hydraulic Cylinders  > Dimensions
GÜNTER TILL GmbH & Co. KG  ▪  EN_ME_Microcylinders 10.20224
Dimensions
Basic dimensions  (without mounting options)
Piston KS ØD ØD1 U L1 L2 G EBL
Ø20 Ø16 27 27 2 7,5 23,9 M8x1 89,5
Ø25 Ø16 35 32 2 7,5 33 M8x1 89,5
Ø25 Ø20 35 32 2 7,5 33 M8x1 89,5
Rod SW M L L1
Ø16 13 M8 28 8
Ø20 17 M10 28 8
Piston Rod Area ratio
Force at 100 bar (in kN) Volume at 100 mm  stroke (in L)
Push Piston side
Ø20 Ø16 2,78 3,14 0,03
Ø25 Ø16 1,69 4,91 0,05
Ø25 Ø20 2,78 4,91 0,05
Rod end mounting style
KF      Female thread
dimensions in mm
dimensions in mm
Stroke
Stroke
13GÜNTER TILL GmbH & Co. KG  ▪  EN_ME_Microcylinders 10.2022 5
 > Dimensions   ME Rolled Micro-cylinders, single acting
Rod SW M L2 L3
Ø16 13 M12 20 26
Ø20 17 M16 20 26
KM     Male thread
Rod ØD ØB L4 L5
Ø20 10 19 26 10
KB     Through hole
dimensions in mm
dimensions in mm
Stroke
Stroke
14
Micro-Hydraulic Cylinders  > Dimensions
GÜNTER TILL GmbH & Co. KG  ▪  EN_ME_Microcylinders 10.20226
Rear end mounting
ZB      Through hole
ØPiston ØD T NB ØB2 L7 L8
20 27 23 9 8 25,65 14
25 35 25 10 10 34 16,5
ØPiston ØD B1 L6 L7
20 27 8 4 25,65
25 35 10 5 34
dimensions in mm
dimensions in mm
Stroke
Stroke
ZG      Clevis
15GÜNTER TILL GmbH & Co. KG  ▪  EN_ME_Microcylinders 10.2022 7
 >  Installation InstructionsME Rolled Micro-cylinders, single acting

90°
180°
Ordering example
Micro cylinder, double acting with piston rod diameter 20 mm, piston diameter 40 mm, stroke 115 mm, through hole fixing
on rear side and rod-end with M16 male thread. Rear port at 90° and front port at 225°.
MD040/20-115-ZB/KM-16-090/225
19
20
Micro-Hydraulic Cylinders  > Dimensions
GÜNTER TILL GmbH & Co. KG  ▪  EN_MD_Microcylinders 10.20224
Dimensions
Basic dimensions  (without mounting options)
Piston KS U ØD L1 L2 H G EBL
Ø32
Ø20
10 40 34 11,5 23,7 M8x1 75
Ø40 10 45 34 11,5 25,2 M8x1 75
Ø50 10 58 34 11,5 31,5 M8x1 95
Rod SW M L L1
Ø20 14 M10 17 6
Piston Rod Area ratio
Force at 100 bar (in kN) Volume at 100 mm  stroke (in L)
Push Pull Rear Front
Ø32
Ø20
1,64 8,04 4,90 0,08 0,05
Ø40 1,33 12,57 9,42 0,13 0,09
Ø50 1,19 19,63 16,49 0,20 0,16
Rod end mounting style
KF      Female thread
dimensions in mm
dimensions in mm
Stroke
Stroke
21GÜNTER TILL GmbH & Co. KG  ▪  EN_MD_Microcylinders 10.2022 5
 > Dimensions   MD Rolled Micro-cylinders, double acting
Rod SW M L2 L3
Ø20 17 M16 20 26
KM     Male thread
Rod ØD ØB L4 L5
Ø20 10 19 26 10
KB     Through hole
Rod L6 ØB1 K S
Ø20 24,5 12 25 21,6
KGB  Sphere with through hole
dimensions in mm
dimensions in mm
dimensions in mm
Stroke
Stroke
Stroke
22
Micro-Hydraulic Cylinders  > Dimensions
GÜNTER TILL GmbH & Co. KG  ▪  EN_MD_Microcylinders 10.20226
Rear end mounting
ZB      Through hole
ØPiston T NB ØB3 L9
32 32 11 12 25
40 43 11 12 25
50 43 16 16 33
ØPiston B2 L7 L8
32 12 21,5 10
40 16 21,5 12,5
50 16 21,5 12,5
ZG      Clevis
dimensions in mm
dimensions in mm

The system operating pressure must be guaranteed by a safety valve (pressure
relief valve).
Ordering example
Check valve, M8x1 seat, 2,20 bar cracking pressure, free flow direction from A to B, NBR seals.
                     MPR1/220-1-N
43GÜNTER TILL GmbH & Co. KG  ▪  EN_MPR_MicroCheckValves 10.2022 3
MPR Micro Check Valves
Dimensions
Cavity
MPR1                                                                                                                          MPR2
                                           MPR3
Cartridge
Size Seals C ØD E F G H Tightening (Nm)
MPR1/***1
MPR1/***2
4x1 NBR 70 Shore A
4,5x1 NBR 70 Shore A
M8x1 7 7,45 3,8 2 6 2 + 0,2 Nm
MPR2 5x1 NBR 70 Shore A M10x1 8,6 11 5 2,5 7,7 3 + 0,3 Nm
MPR3 8x1 NBR 70 Shore A M14x1,5 12 14,5 6 2,5 11 5 + 0,5 Nm
dimensions in mm
 > Dimensions
44
SUBPLATES
45GÜNTER TILL GmbH & Co. KG  ▪  EN_MGP_MicroSubplates 10.2022 1
MGP Microhydraulic Subplates
The MGP modular subplates have been designed with one to maximum five
stations, to create micro-hydraulic circuits that can be installed in any position.
They are available with or without valves technology. The MGP03 series includes
a pressure filter, a pressure relief valve and flow control valves.
The station mounting interface fits for our ND3 directional and modular valves
such MWV and MRV.
Main features
Single subplates with 1 to 5 stations ▪
Max operating pressure 160 bar ▪
Made of aluminium, corrosion resistant ▪
Compact design for small installation spaces  ▪
Any installation position ▪
Manufactured in small, medium or large batches ▪
Wide customization is possible on request  ▪
Hydraulic Symbol
46
Micro-Hydraulic Catalogue > MGP Subplates
GÜNTER TILL GmbH & Co. KG  ▪  EN_MGP_MicroSubplates 10.20222
MGP - -
Order Code
        1                          2                           3
1  Product
MGP      Micro subplate
2  Versions
01          Subplate only (without flow control valve)
02          Subplate equipped with flow control valve
03          Subplate equipped with flow control valve,
               pressure control valve and built-in filter
3  Stations number
from 01 to 05 stations for MGP-01 and MGP-02
from 03 to 05 stations for MGP-03
Versions
Technical data
MGP-01
Subplate only
MGP-02
with flow control valve
MGP-03
with flow control valve, pressure relief
valve and filter
NOTE: Please refer to MSR catalogue for details about the flow control valve.
Hydraulic oil:    type
                               contamination degree
HLP 32  (according to DIN 51524-2)  filtered 10 μm
ISO 4406:2021 class 18/16/13
Temperatures: operating (fluid)
                               ambient, during operation